

ARMY INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, KOLKATA  
REVISED FEE STRUCTURE - MBA - 29 (2025 - 2027)  
(For Admission Office and Circulation purpose)

Ser No	Particulars	Army/IN/IAF	Army/IN/IAF	General	General
		(Amount in Rs)	(Amount in Rs)	(Amount in Rs)	(Amount in Rs)
		First Year	Second Year	First Year	Second Year
		(Jul 2025 - Jun 2026)	(Jul 2026 - Jun 2027)	(Jul 2025 - Jun 2026)	(Jul 2026 - Jun 2027)
1	Fees	279,625.00	290,375.00	397,875.00	414,000.00
2	Miscellaneous				
	(a) Development Fee (MAKAUT) (for two years)	1,100.00		1,100.00	
	(b) Registration Fee (MAKAUT) ( for 1st year only)	500.00		500.00	
	(c) Insurance Premium Paid to AWES	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00
	<b>Total</b>	<b>1,730.00</b>	<b>130.00</b>	<b>1,730.00</b>	<b>130.00</b>
<b>SUB TOTAL (SER 1 + 2)</b>		<b>281,355.00</b>	<b>290,505.00</b>	<b>399,605.00</b>	<b>414,130.00</b>
3	Hostel / Messing Charges				
	(a) Rent & Allied Charges	43,000.00	43,000.00	43,000.00	43,000.00
	(b) Messing Charges* (For 11 Months @ Rs 177/- per day)	59,295.00	59,295.00	59,295.00	59,295.00
	<b>Total</b>	<b>102,295.00</b>	<b>102,295.00</b>	<b>102,295.00</b>	<b>102,295.00</b>
4	Security Deposit (One Time)	15,000.00		15,000.00	
<b>GRAND TOTAL (SER 1+2+3+4)</b>		<b>398,650.00</b>	<b>392,800.00</b>	<b>516,900.00</b>	<b>516,425.00</b>
Year	Installment	Army/IN/IAF (Amount in Rs)	General (Amount in Rs)	Due Date	Payment Mode
First Yr	1st Installment(Rs)	60,000.00	60,000.00	On Confirmation of Seat	Online
	2nd Installment(Rs)	142,886.00	202,011.00	Before Registration for the Course	
	3rd Installment(Rs)	195,764.00	254,889.00	31-Dec-25	
Second Yr	1st Installment(Rs)	199,161.00	260,973.00	31-Jul-26	
	2nd Installment(Rs)	193,639.00	255,452.00	31-Dec-26	
<b>Grand Total</b>		<b>791,450.00</b>	<b>1,033,325.00</b>		

**Instructions :**

- University (MAKAUT) Examination fee of Rs 1200/- per sem to be paid directly to university by the students after clearance of all outstanding dues. The exam fee is subject to change as per University norms.
- Direct Admission fee of approx Rs. 600/- per student or as decided by the University (MAKAUT) is to be paid directly by the student as and when directed by MAKAUT.
- Security Deposit of Rs 15,000/- will be returned without interest after completion of the course.
- No exemption is allowed in Hostel/Messing charges due to absence from the hostel or for any reason.
- Late fee @ Rs 100/- per day will be charged for number of days of delay in payment.
- Fees is to be paid through online mode only.

(Auth. Fees revised on the basis of approval given by IMC in the meeting held on 25 Apr 2025 )



  
 (Jaideep Bhowmik)  
 Colonel (Retd)  
 Registrar & HoA  
 25 Apr 2025  
